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AMERICAN STRING QUARTETS OF THE LATE 20th CENTURY
PERFORMED BY THE COMPOSERS QUARTET

Mel Powell

String Quartet (1982)

Elliott Carter  Quartet For Strings No. 4 (1986)

Ul AWM

|. Appassionata
II. Scherzando
lIl. Lento

IV. Presto

6 Milton Babbitt Quartet No.5 (1982)
[Recording Supervisor — Milton Babbitt]

Credits

Violins — Anahid Ajemian, Matthew Raimondi
Viola — Karl Bargen (track 3), Maureen Gallagher (tracks |-5)
Cello — Mark Shuman

Liner Notes — Elliott Carter, Mel Powell, Milton Babbitt
Producer /engineer — Judith Sherman

[2:52

6:05
5:48
6:17
625

16:32

“String Quartet 1982" and "Quartet For Strings No. 4" recorded 1988, "Quartet No. 5" recorded 1989,
all at the School of Music, State University of New York, Purchase, N.Y.
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