Music & Arts CD-606

AMERICAN STRING QUARTETS OF THE LATE 20th CENTURY

PERFORMED BY THE COMPOSERS QUARTET

1	Mel Powell	String Quartet (1982)	12:52
	Elliott Carter	Quartet For Strings No. 4 (1986)	
2		I. Appassionata	6:05
3		II. Scherzando	5:48
4		III. Lento	6:17
5		IV. Presto	6:25
6	Milton Babbitt	Quartet No. 5 (1982)	16:32
		[Recording Supervisor – Milton Babbitt]	

Credits

Violins – Anahid Ajemian, Matthew Raimondi Viola – Karl Bargen (track 3), Maureen Gallagher (tracks 1-5)

Cello – Mark Shuman

Liner Notes – Elliott Carter, Mel Powell, Milton Babbitt Producer /engineer – Judith Sherman

"String Quartet 1982" and "Quartet For Strings No. 4" recorded 1988, "Quartet No. 5" recorded 1989, all at the School of Music, State University of New York, Purchase, N.Y.



CD-606 [DDD] © & ® 1990 Music and Arts Programs of America, Inc. 523 Coventry Road, Kensington, CA 94707 USA

Phone 510/525-4583 • fax 510/524-2111 Email: info@musicandarts.com Website: www.musicandarts.com

